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GRAiND DIVISBION Roox, TEMPERANCE HALL,
HalffazT, N. S., 28fls Oclober, 184.

The special Committee on Constitution and By-Law8 beg 1ea-.- ta Report
that they have had under consideration a communication from IIOPe Dinivisiun
No. 154. asking the Grand Division to permit that Division to allow mnembers
under eiglitecn vears ai age to, vote in the Division.

Your Committee recommend that permiss:ion bc granted ta Hope Divisin,
by this Grand Division, ta enact a By-Law allowing members between the ages
of fourteen and eighrteen the privitege of voting in the Division in accordancè
with Article 3, Constitution of Subordinate Divisions.

Submitted in L.?P. & F.,
JOHN HEENAN.
Wss. WVILLIAMS,
W31. MruRRA.&

Moved by «R. S. Blois, seconded by G. Cond., that the report be
adopted ; after a lenethy discussion, and several motions had been
offéed and withdrawn, the original motion was put and declared
lost by alarge majority.

The Committee also presented the subjoined report on Con.
stitutional questions :

To THE GREAD DivisiON iN ANNuAL SEssIoN, ASSaasnLzo
The same Committee beg leave ta repûrt on the Questions asked by lIro.

Joseph Halfyard of New Cate-donia Division, No. -14.
lst Question. Can a Division admit Females to fuit membership without

permission ai the Grand Division.
.&nswer. Yes,- the Grand Division having once agreed to the admission, it

is only necessary for the Subordinate Divisions ta take aetion in the inter.
2nd Question. Can a Division have différent fées and dues for Male and

Femaie niembers..-
Answer. Yes, as the financial affairs af cadi Division are entirely under its

own contrai.
3rd Question. Is it in order to pass a vote ta remit fees and dues beforc

they are paid.
Answer. That matter is under theRules ai the Order ai the Subordinate

Divisions with which.the Grand Division does not wisli ta interfere.
With reference ta the Questions subniitted by Bro. Robert Tlheakston ef

Atiîen-mum Division No. 96,
lst. Is there any Law' or Bye-Lau' ta prevent a memnber from being a

niember ai more than anc Subordinate Division at the same time, if s0 naie
where the Law' is ta be found.

2nd. Is it in accordance vrith tic Constitution and Bye-Laws ai Subordi-
nàte Division for thc resignation ai a raemfber, tn lie on the table longer than
one week, if iso iaw long may it remain before it shahl be accepted.

Your Committee %voutd say that.the ansiver ta. the lst witl be found in Rule
21, ai the Constitution ai the Grana Diision and the answer ta the 2nù wiii
be found in Chapter 8, Section 1, Code of.Laws of Subordinate -Divisions.

Subnîitted in L. P. &P.,
JOHni HEENAN1,
WU. WILLLIM,
WM. MUÎRAY.

Grand Div'ision Room, Odobtr 28th, 1874.
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